
The Scottish Kennel Club (October Show)
Entries Summary

1st - 2nd October 2022

SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB

Day 1

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
GUNDOG
BRACCO ITALIANO 1 21 21 22
BRITTANY 22 25 4 4
ENGLISH SETTER 26 40 15 17
GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER 41 85 45 53
GERMAN WIREHAIRED POINTER 86 95 10 12
GORDON SETTER 96 146 51 63
HUNGARIAN VIZSLA 147 196 50 62
HUNGARIAN WIREHAIRED VIZSLA 197 206 10 12
IRISH SETTER 207 266 60 64
ITALIAN SPINONE 267 295 29 34
LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO 296 308 10 13
LARGE MUNSTERLANDER 309 318 10 12
POINTER 319 373 55 59
RETRIEVER (FLAT COATED) 374 433 60 69
RETRIEVER (GOLDEN) 434 575 142 181
RETRIEVER (LABRADOR) 576 717 142 171
RETRIEVER (NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING) 718 728 11 12
SPANIEL (AMERICAN COCKER) 729 737 9 9
SPANIEL (COCKER) 738 835 98 136
SPANIEL (ENGLISH SPRINGER) 836 873 38 36
SPANIEL (FIELD) 874 878 5 5
SPANIEL (WELSH SPRINGER) 879 902 24 24
SPANISH WATER DOG 903 906 4 3
WEIMARANER 907 966 60 70
AV GUNDOG NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 967 982 16 19
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Gundog) 983 999 17 17
AV RARE BREEDS (GUNDOG) 0 0 0 10
HOUND
AFGHAN HOUND 1000 1056 57 59
BASENJI 1057 1069 13 13
BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN (GRAND) 1070 1075 6 6
BASSET HOUND 1076 1089 14 15
BEAGLE 1090 1146 57 68
BORZOI 1147 1172 26 27
DACHSHUND (LONG-HAIRED) 1173 1185 13 13
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DACHSHUND (MINIATURE LONG-HAIRED) 1186 1207 22 21
DACHSHUND (SMOOTH-HAIRED) 1208 1225 18 18
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE SMOOTH-HAIRED) 1226 1285 60 60
DACHSHUND (MINIATURE WIRE-HAIRED) 1286 1301 16 17
DEERHOUND 1302 1327 26 31
GREYHOUND 1328 1328 1 1
HAMILTONSTOVARE 1329 1335 7 7
IRISH WOLFHOUND 1336 1351 16 17
NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND 1352 1356 5 4
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1357 1440 84 93
SALUKI 1441 1446 6 8
WHIPPET 1447 1541 95 118
AV HOUND NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 1542 1558 13 18
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Hound) 1559 1564 6 7
AV RARE BREEDS (HOUND) 0 0 0 5
TERRIER
AIREDALE TERRIER 1565 1571 7 8
BEDLINGTON TERRIER 1572 1598 27 21
BORDER TERRIER 1599 1695 97 105
BULL TERRIER 1696 1700 5 9
BULL TERRIER (MINIATURE) 1701 1707 7 6
CAIRN TERRIER 1708 1735 28 29
DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 1736 1768 33 30
FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH) 1769 1775 7 7
IRISH TERRIER 1776 1778 3 3
JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 1779 1813 34 34
NORFOLK TERRIER 1814 1818 5 5
NORWICH TERRIER 1819 1823 5 6
PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 1824 1852 29 27
SCOTTISH TERRIER 1853 1885 33 36
SKYE TERRIER 1886 1895 10 10
SOFT-COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 1896 1908 13 13
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 1909 2009 101 100
WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 2010 2037 28 25
AV TERRIER NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 2038 2055 17 16
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Terrier) 0 0 0 0
AV RARE BREED (TERRIER) 0 0 0 19
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB PUPPY STAKES 0 0 64 64
SKINNERS BRACE STAKES 0 0 0 0
BIRDBROOK VETERAN STAKES 0 0 23 23
SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 36 36
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
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SKC 200TH CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW STAKES 0 0 55 55
EXTRORDINAIR SPECIAL BEGINNERS STAKES 0 0 41 41
KENNEL CLUB SPONSORED GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME STAKES 0 0 37 37
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION 0 0 0 0
HIGHAM PRESS JUNIOR STAKES 0 0 41 41
YKC MEMBERS HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YKC MEMBERS' STAKES 0 0 24 24
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
SKINNERS BRACE STAKES
AV Gundog, Hound or Terrier Brace Stakes Dog or Bitch 0 0 0 16
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS' COMPETITION
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Gundog) 0 0 17 5
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Hound) 0 0 9 3
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Terrier) 0 0 3 1
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 12
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 4
YKC MEMBERS HANDLING CLASSES
YKC Handling Classes - age 6-11 years 0 0 0 14
YKC Handling Classes - age 12-17 years 0 0 0 10
YKC Handling Classes - age 18-24 years 0 0 0 9

Day 2

Breed From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
WORKING
ALASKAN MALAMUTE 2056 2089 34 36
BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 2090 2116 27 28
BOXER 2117 2188 72 70
BULLMASTIFF 2189 2223 35 37
DOBERMANN 2224 2244 21 22
DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 2245 2267 23 24
GIANT SCHNAUZER 2268 2268 1 1
GREAT DANE 2269 2327 59 60
LEONBERGER 2328 2347 20 22
MASTIFF 2348 2349 2 2
NEWFOUNDLAND 2350 2394 45 51
ROTTWEILER 2395 2439 45 48
RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 2440 2447 8 10
SIBERIAN HUSKY 2448 2516 69 80
ST. BERNARD 2517 2525 9 11
TIBETAN MASTIFF 2526 2527 2 3
AV WORKING NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 2528 2535 7 9
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Working) 0 0 0 0
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AV RARE BREEDS (Working) 0 0 0 5
PASTORAL
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 2536 2563 28 31
BEARDED COLLIE 2564 2636 73 79
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (GROENENDAEL) 2637 2637 1 1
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG (TERVUEREN) 2638 2640 3 2
BORDER COLLIE 2641 2707 67 72
COLLIE (ROUGH) 2708 2762 55 61
FINNISH LAPPHUND 2763 2768 6 8
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 2769 2788 20 24
HUNGARIAN PULI 2789 2792 4 5
LANCASHIRE HEELER 2793 2799 7 7
OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 2800 2806 7 6
SAMOYED 2807 2839 33 36
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 2840 2904 65 69
WELSH CORGI (CARDIGAN) 2905 2910 6 6
WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 2911 2934 24 28
AV PASTORAL NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 2935 2953 15 19
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Pastoral) 2954 2964 11 11
AV RARE BREEDS (PASTORAL) 0 0 0 7
UTILITY
AKITA 2965 2988 24 24
BOSTON TERRIER 2989 3042 54 55
BULLDOG 3043 3086 44 44
CHOW CHOW 3087 3092 6 6
DALMATIAN 3093 3177 85 93
FRENCH BULLDOG 3178 3244 67 79
GERMAN SPITZ (KLEIN) 3245 3251 7 7
GERMAN SPITZ (MITTEL) 3252 3259 8 8
JAPANESE SHIBA INU 3260 3270 11 11
JAPANESE SPITZ 3271 3303 33 35
KEESHOND 3304 3312 9 9
LHASA APSO 3313 3367 55 67
MINIATURE SCHNAUZER 3368 3401 34 39
POODLE (MINIATURE) 3402 3412 11 11
POODLE (STANDARD) 3413 3450 38 44
POODLE (TOY) 3451 3468 18 19
SCHIPPERKE 3469 3472 4 4
SCHNAUZER 3473 3478 6 7
SHAR PEI 3479 3479 1 1
SHIH TZU 3480 3520 41 41
TIBETAN SPANIEL 3521 3574 54 60
TIBETAN TERRIER 3575 3625 51 68
AV UTILITY NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 3626 3631 4 11
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AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Utility) 3632 3649 18 16
AV RARE BREEDS (UTILITY) 0 0 0 3
TOY
AFFENPINSCHER 3650 3655 6 4
BICHON FRISÉ 3656 3675 20 18
CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 3676 3751 76 91
CHIHUAHUA (LONG COAT) 3752 3797 46 51
CHIHUAHUA (SMOOTH COAT) 3798 3830 33 35
CHINESE CRESTED 3831 3859 29 38
ENGLISH TOY TERRIER (BLACK & TAN) 3860 3869 10 10
GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 3870 3877 8 8
HAVANESE 3878 3887 10 12
ITALIAN GREYHOUND 3888 3903 16 20
JAPANESE CHIN 3904 3934 31 32
KING CHARLES SPANIEL 3935 3955 21 21
MALTESE 3956 3963 8 8
MINIATURE PINSCHER 3964 3990 27 27
PAPILLON 3991 4027 37 42
PEKINGESE 4028 4044 17 14
POMERANIAN 4045 4109 65 64
PUG 4110 4176 67 75
YORKSHIRE TERRIER 4177 4187 11 12
AV TOY NOT SEPARATELY CLASSIFIED 4188 4198 8 11
AV IMPORTED REGISTER BREEDS (Toy) 4199 4211 12 12
AV RARE BREEDS (TOY) 0 0 0 7
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Class Entries
Stakes
SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB PUPPY STAKES 0 0 50 50
SKINNERS BRACE STAKES 0 0 0 0
BIRDBROOK VETERAN STAKES 0 0 17 17
SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB CHAMPION STAKES 0 0 23 23
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS COMPETITION 0 0 0 0
SKC 200TH CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW STAKES 0 0 47 47
EXTRORDINAIR SPECIAL BEGINNERS STAKES 0 0 20 20
KENNEL CLUB GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME STAKES 0 0 16 16
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION 0 0 0 0
HIGHAM PRESS JUNIOR STAKES 0 0 29 29
YKC MEMBERS' HANDLING CLASSES 0 0 0 0
YKC MEMBERS' STAKES 0 0 24 24
 From Exhibit To Exhibit Number of Dogs Number of Entries
SKINNERS BRACE STAKES
AV Working, Pastoral, Utility or Toy Brace Stakes Dog or Bitch 0 0 0 13
KENNEL CLUB BREEDERS COMPETITION
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Working) 0 0 7 2
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Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Pastoral) 0 0 0 0
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Utility) 0 0 3 1
Kennel Club Breeders Competition (Toy) 0 0 7 2
JUNIOR HANDLING ASSOCIATION
Junior Handling Association (6-11 years) 0 0 0 6
Junior Handling Association (12-16 years) 0 0 0 8
YKC MEMBERS' HANDLING CLASSES
YKC Handling Classes - age 6-11 years 0 0 0 8
YKC Handling Classes - age 12-17 years 0 0 0 12
YKC Handling Classes - age 18-24 years 0 0 0 6

Total Dogs In Show: 4211

Total Class Entries In Show: 5236
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